Bi-County Home Visiting Directory

Sutter County CalWORKs & Pregnant with no other children at Healthy Families Sutter Contact; Luci Pauley-Garcia
Employment Services the time of enrollment, or a first- Ipauley-garcia@co.sutter.ca.us
Home Visiting Program time parent, or caretaker relative of Sutter County CalWORKs & Employment
a child less than twenty-four Services
months. *Home Visiting Program
539 Garden Hwy, Suite C

Yuba City, CA 95991
(530)822-7133

Sutter County Health & Human Services | Infant to Adults None Sutter Contact: Kimberly Womack
Branch Child Welfare Services
1531A Butte House Road
Yuba City, CA 95993
(530)822-7227

Sutter County Health & Human 0-5 Healthy Families Sutter Contract: Sara Ludwick
Services America sludwick@co.sutter.ca.us
Healthy Families Sutter County Contract: Kim Sangha

ksangha@co.sutter.ca.us
Contract: Puja Pandit
PPandit@co.sutter.ca.us

1445 Veterans Memorial Circle
Yuba City, CA 95991
(530)822-7215
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Yuba County Probation

12-70 years

Yuba

First 5 Yuba County Children and 0-5 Parents as Sutter Contact: Erica Melchur
Families Commission Teachers emelchor@co.sutter.ca.us
Help Me Grow (HMG) to provide FREE
screening and referral services for Contact: Pam Basi
children from infancy through age five pbasi@co.sutter.ca.us
who are at risk for developmental
delays and/or disabilities. Screening and 1445 Veterans Memorial Circle
referral services. Yuba City, CA. 95993
. . . (530)822-7505
Using Ages and Stage Questionnaires
(ASQ) and ASQ-Social Emotional (SE)
Help Me Grow will also develop a
comprehensive approach to offer
education, outreach, and training to
parents/caregivers and providers that
addresses the importance of screening
services, early intervention, and
treatment.
Youth for Change Prenatal - 2 years old Yuba & Contact: Kathleen Shenk
Sutter kshenk@youth4change.org

Contact: Wendy Ruby Ibarra
jessica.helzer@yubacoe.k12.ca.us

1128 Yuba Street
Marysville, CA. 95901
(530) 966-2450

Contract Contact: James Morales
jmoralez@co.yuba.ca.us

215 5th Street
Marysville, CA
(530)749-7595
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Yuba County Office of Education
Youth Advocacy Department

10-20

Positive Family
Support Program
(ASU)

Yuba

Contact: Brendon Messina
brendon.messina@yubacoe.12.ca.us
Contact: Jessica Helzer
jessica.helzer@yubacoe.k12.ca.us
1114 Yuba St

Marysville, CA

(530)749-4861

Yuba County Office of Education
Child Development Behavioral
Consultation Program

0-5

Growing Great Kids
HV curriculum

Yuba

Contact Person: Thelma Amaya
thelma.amaya@yubacoe.k12.ca.us

1104 E Street
Marysville, CA. 95901
(530)749-4049

Yuba City Unified School District
Preschool Intervention Program

Contact Person: Denise Keep
dkeep@ycusd.org

1700 Camino de Flores
Yuba City, CA 95993
www.ycusd.org
(530)790-4701

Sutter-Yuba Behavioral Health
CSOC/TAY

3-25

We are most
aligned with Healthy
Families America
(HFA)

Sutter &
Yuba

Contract Contact: Josh P Thomas
JPThomas@co.sutter.ca.us

809 Plumas Street
Yuba City, CA. 95991
Program Contact:

Sutter County Children and Families
Commission
Child development behavioral specialist

0-5

Curriculum
Growing Great Kids
& Positive Discipline

Sutter

Contact Person: Jennifer Ybarra
Jybarra@co.Sutter.ca.us

1445 Veterans Memorial Circle
Yuba City, CA 95993
(530)822-7505
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Sutter Yuba Behavioral Health 18 and older parenting women Yuba & Contact Person: Tammy Quinn
First Steps Sutter tquinn@co.sutter.ca.us

545 A-2 Garden Highway
Yuba City, CA. 95991
(530)822-7263

E-center Head Start and Early Head e-center Early Head Start Home-
Start: Home Based Program services Based Pregnant

are FREE to pregnant mothers and Mothers, teenage mothers, and
children ages 0-5. Providing weekly children ages 0-3. Families must
home visits for 90 minutes in the meet income guidelines.

families' homes and provide child
development services and screenings,
information on parenting, child health
and nutrition, parent and child mental
health, referrals to communities
resources, and work with the family
to develop and achieve family goals.
Group socialization twice monthly
where children and parents can engage
in activities to foster attachment and
socialize with each other. Parent
meetings/trainings on various topics,
and field trips around the community.

First 5 Yuba County Children and Families with children ages 0-5. Contract Person: Rita Baker
Families Commission rbaker@coyuba.ca.us

Help Me Grow (HMG) to provide FREE

screening and referral services for 1114 Yuba Street Suite 141
children from infancy through age five Marysville, CA. 95901

who are at risk for developmental 530-749-4949

delays and/or disabilities. Screening and

referral services.
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Ages and Stage Questionnaires (ASQ)
and ASQ-Social Emotional (SE)

Help Me Grow will also develop a
comprehensive approach to offer
education, outreach, and training to
parents/caregivers and providers that
addresses the importance of screening
services, early intervention, and
treatment.

Peach Tree Healthcare All ages None Sutter Contact Person: Mundip K. Singh
Medical and Dental care msingh@pickpeach.org
1275 Tharp Road
Yuba City, CA. 95993
(530)749-3242
Yuba County Office of Education 0-5 None Yuba Contract Person: Erin Gladden
Family Resource Center erin.gladden@yubacoe.k12.ca.us
1104 E Street
Marysville, CA 95901
(530)749-4049
Yuba County Public Health All ages None Yuba Contact Person: Chaya Galicia
Housing and Stabilization cgalicia@co.yuba.ca.us
Contact Person: Melissa Shaw
mshaw@co.yuba.ca.us
5730 Packard Avenue
Marysville, CA. 95901
(530)749-6408
Yuba County Pregnant women None Yuba Contact Person: Michelle Balter
We are going to start providing case mbalter@co.yuba.ca.us
management services to pregnant
women who are homeless and at risk Contact Person: Kelli Di Vecchia
for syphilis infection. kdivecchia@co.yuba.ca.us
5730 Packard Avenue
Marysville, CA. 95901
(530)749-6232
Family Soup 0-22 none Sutter & Contact Person: Adrienne Maloney
At Family SOUP we are dedicated to Yuba adrienne@familysoup.org

supporting, encouraging and providing
information and facilitated referral to

1650 Sierra Ave. Suite 106
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help families with children with special
needs navigate complex service
systems. We offer a variety of programs
for parents/caregivers and children. We
strongly believe in the power of parent
to parent support and the role of
parents as their child’s best advocate.

Yuba City, 95993
(530)751-1925
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First 5 Yuba County All ages Yuba & Contact Person: Sarah Kotko
Building Resilient Families Sutter skotko@co.yuba.ca.us

1114 Yuba Street Suite 141
Marysville, CA. 95901
(530)749-4948

Playzeum Yuba Sutter All ages Yuba & Contact Person: Staci M Howell
Sutter staci@yubasutterplay.org

1980 South Walton Ave
Yuba City, CA. 95993
(530)301-0623
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